

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Agenda Committee of the Whole

Jamie Leeseberg, Chair Karen J. Angelou Brian D. Larick Nancy R. McGregor Brian Metzbower Stephen A. Renner Michael Schnetzer

Kimberly Banning, Clerk of Council

Monday, June 26, 2017 7:00 PM Council Committee Rooms

UPDATES FROM THE FIRE DEPARTMENTS

- Mifflin Township Fire Department
- Jefferson Township Fire Department

UPDATE FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SAFETY

<u>2017-0138</u> Director of Public Safety June 2017 Report

POSTPONED FROM CITY COUNCIL

Postponed to Date Certain: July 10, 2017 Special Meeting

MR-0011-2017 MOTION RESOLUTION THAT THIS COUNCIL HAS NO OBJECTION

TO THE NEW D5 LIQUOR PERMIT FOR BWR GAHANNA LLC, NWC OF BEECHER RD AND HAMILTON ROAD, GAHANNA, OH 43230.

ITEMS FROM THE DIRECTOR OF DEVELOPMENT

ORD-0040-2017 Modifications to the Olde Gahanna TIF Ordinance

ORD-0041-2017 Council declaration stating that the monies from the Olde Gahanna and

Johnstown Road TIF Districts can be used as outlined in the Mifflin Township Proposal for a proposed 9-1-1 center, firefighting apparatus

and a training facility

MR-0020-2017 TREX application for Local Cantina

ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PARKS & RECREATION

MR-0018-2017 Transfer Funds - for purchase of the VFW Property

ITEM FROM THE CITY ENGINEER

ORD-0042-2017 Hamilton Rd Phase A - City of Columbus RW Acquisition and Utility

Relocation Agreement

DISCUSSION ITEM FROM THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE

Substitute HB49 Discussion

ITEM FROM THE CLERK OF COUNCIL

ORD-0043-2017 OnBoard software